PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Michael Page Knox	02/01/2011
David Matthew Landry	02/01/2011
Samir Ibrahim	02/05/2011
Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDIOTONIQ, INC.
Street Address:	206 South Wild Basin Road
Internal Address:	Building A Suite 220
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13023155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)777-2019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 777 2011

Email: ppolansky@patentwerks.net

Correspondent Name: Polansky & Associates, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 12117 Bee Caves Road

Address Line 2: Suite 160

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1520-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald Michael Reed

PATENT

REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0895

\$40.00 1502.

501431391

Total Attachments: 11 source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page10.tif source=1520-0005_Assignment_Executed#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

John Michae	l Page Knox	o†	Austin, Texas	
David Matth	ew Landry	of	Austin, Texas	
Samir Ibrahi	m	of	Silver Spring, Maryland	
Andrew Law	rence Eisenberg	of	Austin, Texas	
hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			, a corporation, having a place of business at Road, Building A, Suite 220, Austin, Texas	
its successors, assigns an world, including all right	d legal representati s to claim priority,	ves, r in an	my entire right, title and interest throughout the d to the invention(s) disclosed in:	
 U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on				
INVENTOR(S):		ige K	naming as nox; David Matthew Landry; Samir v Lawrence Eisenberg	
United States and foreign applications) for said Invutility models, industrial and all patents, invention	applications (incluention, including designs, renewals, registrations, or ot	uding ivisio subst ther fo	ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all international, regional and foreign national onals, continuations, continuations-in-part, itutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any orms of protection ("Patents") of every countryed for said Invention, including any reissues and	
that the application numb	per and filing date b	e ins	rding this Assignment, I authorize and request erted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.	

I authorize Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on 1 Fe 6, 2011 by	John Michael Page Knox
Notary U	Jse Below
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument, personally appeared before me and	e Knox, personally known to me or proved to me person whose name is subscribed to within this dacknowledged to me that he/she executed this hat by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon the contractions.
JUDDI JO STRADER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires January 18, 2014	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Executed on	, 2011 by
	, 2011 by David Matthew Landry
	Notary Use Below
State of County of	
the basis of satisfactor instrument, personally a instrument in his/her au	, David Matthew Landry, personally known to me or proved to me on y evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon cted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
	·
Executed on 2 1	, 2011 byAndrew Lawrence Eisenberg
	Notary Use Below
State of IEXA County of IZA	S
me on the basis of satis instrument, personally instrument in his/her au	, Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg, personally known to me or proved to factory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this thorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Indditale
	Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 025769 FRAME: 0899

Executed on	, 2011 by Samir Ibrahim
	Samir Ibrahim
	Notary Use Below
State of	
of satisfactory e personally appea his/her authorized	, Samir Ibrahim, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis vidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, red before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in d capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which cuted the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

l or	good and	d valuable	consideration,	the	receipt	of v	which	ist	iereby.	acknow	ledged.
			ied below,		(T).				17		

John Michael Page Knox of Austin, Texas

David Matthew Landry of Austin, Texas

Samir Ibrahim of Silver Spring, Maryland

Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

AUDIOTONIQ, INC., a corporation, having a place of business at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building A, Suite 220, Austin, Texas

78746

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent A U.S. Patent A	pplication executed on or abou pplication executed on	nt the date of this Assignment, , or 7 filed on <u>February 12, 2010</u> an	
🛛 U.S. Provisio	tal Application No. 61/304,25	7 filed on February 12, 2010 ar	d entitled
"Hearing Aid	Adapted to Provide Audio Lal	sels"	
U.S. Applicat	ion No.: fil	ed on:	
International	Application No.: PCT/	ed on, filed on	
ENTITLED:		UTING DEVICE FOR PROVID	
INVENTORIS	John Michael Boso Wass. F	Navid Maritim F	

INVENTOR(S): John Michael Page Knox; David Matthew Landry; Samir Ibrahim; and Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg

("Invention") including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said Invention, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial designs, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, invention registrations, or other forms of protection ("Patents") of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

	To comply	with 37 (C.F.R. § 3.21	for record	ling this	Assignment,	1 authorize	and request
that	the application	number	and filing da	te be inser	ted here	, if not alread	ly shown ab	ove,
(<u>/</u>	, filed .)	when they be	come know	'n,

I authorize Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on	, 2011 by John Michael Page Knox
	Notary Use Below
On on the basis of so instrument, perso instrument in his/	John Michael Page Knox, personally known to me or proved to me attisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this nally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon a/she acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

Executed on / Foreign , 2011 by	
	David Matthew Landry
inining $Notary\ U$	se Below
State of Testa-5 County of Testa-5	
On, David Matthew Lar the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe instrument, personally appeared before me and instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and the behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrum	acknowledged to me that he/she executed this if by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon
Appendix and the contract of t	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CHRIS CARVELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	
MAY 12, 2014 Security security of the control of th	Signature of Notary
Executed on, 2011 by _	A. January P. Company of P. Co
	Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg
Notary U	se Below
State of	
•	
On, Andrew Lawrence me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument, personally appeared before me and instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and the behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrum	person whose name is subscribed to within this acknowledged to me that he/she executed this at by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

of Austin, Texas

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

John Michael Page Knox

David Matth	ew Landry	of	Austin, Texas
Samir Ibrahi	m	of	Silver Spring, Maryland
Andrew Lav	vrence Eisenberg	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	AUDIOTONIQ, 1 206 South Wild B 78746	INC. Basin	, a corporation, having a place of business at Road, Building A, Suite 220, Austin, Texas
its successors, assigns an world, including all right	d legal representations to claim priority,	ves, r in an	my entire right, title and interest throughout the d to the invention(s) disclosed in:
☐ U.S. Patent A ☐ U.S. Provisio "Hearing Aid	application executed nal Application No. Adapted to Provide tion No.: Application No.: PC HEARING AID A AUDIO LABELS, John Michael Pa	l on _ 61/3 e Auc CT/ ND C and	, filed on, filed on COMPUTING DEVICE FOR PROVIDING
United States and foreig applications) for said In- utility models, industrial	n applications (incluvention, including didesigns, renewals, a registrations, or ot	uding ivisionsubstant substant	ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all g international, regional and foreign national onals, continuations, continuations-in-part, titutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any forms of protection ("Patents") of every country ed for said Invention, including any reissues and
To comply with that the application num	her and filing date b	e ins	ording this Assignment, I authorize and request serted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.

I authorize Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to me, I and/or my legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on	, 2011 by John Michael Page Knox
	Notary Use Below
on the basis of sati instrument, persona instrument in his/he	, John Michael Page Knox, personally known to me or proved to me sfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this lly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this r authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon the acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

Executed on, 2	2011 by
	David Mattnew Landry
	Notary Use Below
the basis of satisfactory evidence to	fatthew Landry, personally known to me or proved to me on the bette person whose name is subscribed to within this are me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this city, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon
behalf of which he/she acted, executed	I the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
	Signature of rectary
Evecuted on 2	
Executed on, 2	
	2011 byAndrew Lawrence Eisenberg
	2011 byAndrew Lawrence Eisenberg Notary Use Below
	2011 by Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg Notary Use Below
State of	Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg Notary Use Below Lawrence Eisenberg, personally known to me or proved to ace to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this are me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this city, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon
State of	Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg Notary Use Below Lawrence Eisenberg, personally known to me or proved to ace to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this are me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this city, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon
State of	Andrew Lawrence Eisenberg Notary Use Below Lawrence Eisenberg, personally known to me or proved to not to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this ore me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this city, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon d the instrument.

Executed on Feb 5 , 2011 by Samir Ibrahim
Notary Use Below
State of Manyand County of Manyand On Lovian 5, 20/1, Samir Ibrahim, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which
he/she acted, executed the instrument. WHTNESS my hand and official seal. My commession Expires Expires 2 2011
June 1 Ju
GOMERY CONTRACT